V=089 vayya—5vw R
HRigsiagE

HKIS

BT I T EMIEECEKBL T SV, RERTHEAMICHT BHRAL LS,
AEBE. TRICTYEROHRMAIRETY .

At L—oi4%9aryn—7yk
I EEEETD
J—FKNo. [70020—AHO016
A—h— B[RS Z4vbn4TYy E  DAA-GPI
TP UEK | LDA-NF6
£ K 2010 5 9 A~
& = OHS L—o 4y ooavyn—Ty Rk, BHEIVOVRAITY Y ——%KETTY,
A—=N\=/\T—=70=T 4 L3 —DWURREMIHT D10, T4 )L F—EFHRITHRL TS,
OBEGHEHMOFXE 2012 F 3 ARELETOLDTY,
2012 & 3 ALRICBHRSNEEFEAOERIZOVTIE, SELORFTEFTHEHVEHOE (ZEL,

'_Fh‘

IHSE E04521-H21010-00 2012/3/20 #ERL Ver.3-1.01 (RWmWiETE. &#) () TyF-4—- IR

XC®IC

COEFHKS L= 049923 20)B—Ty FESBEVWLIFWEEERICHYNES TETVET, BT FIERTEMESEIC

REL., BT RTREREICEHIATVINBEZTYREICTHEALL LI,

AEFRAF FETSENDT BHEA LS,

OAREFAMUREFZLEICETIT TN EEE, HEEPHOALIADOBRPEEEFRAICHIET B=HICF > T =EELINER
BEZEBLTLET,

ORERXIIE=ZENAERBRUMBRERMERA LI LICKYZHFEBFICONTIE, BHTE—UIZ0EEZALIRET
DTHLOMLHITTELIEZSLY,

OFRHUREZHEAL TELEES, BEIERLUTNITHBET 2ER. £, BREZHERAT LI EATELRNILIZKDIE
KEI[IODEFFLTE, —VIOWEXW-LhkaET,

OARBRIE /) —VIIEFHEREICEEINTEY Y, / —IILEFHUNMIEMA T-5EE. ZEROBEE - SRR UREHEIC
DVWWTHRIEW - LhaET,

OFHURIIARENTOEAZTBNICEIT SINLOTY, BATEEALGZVLTIEZEL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country

ORHURDIFRINEREED. RRD-ODFELLKEREZTEHILEAHYVET,

OAREEFELCBIRT I ENHY FTOTAAREAREDEEZ CHRILZELY,

O HAENBOMEAMBRUVARED TENFTHELORFTEFTHHLELE L LI, BREHKTT HEE. #EHRE - 3—FNo. -
HHFUK - T VB EEEICHBEBEAL IS,

RLEDEE ARRELLKBRBEVVALEDICTEROFEEEELTHFLTIEEN,
RETHETEOLSLHESZFAL. BEHRRUVEEBEADBIKRLALERLTVET,

%‘% EREXFERENRT. RBZEGZASARENHIEE
.,

REXIFEREMEETEZASIRBRNIBESNDEE (N8

/NEE  srvsoszrmeanssa
/ ’§‘ i HBE =]

(BERYHE L X, SBEEMNRRTERSN-MMWEE [FIXI1E. EWBEERVOLER])




B
==

BRI — I OBEMBOBER VGRS - KKZEMILET B0, RO EEFLTIESLY,
CNYTYDRAFRIEFDE—IFIVEBMHN L THSHEEZTOTLEEL,
CARTFENT EEE. BRLAVESICaARI 2 ERF - THLTLESLY,

N - — -
NES=
O AT DEFRAIFERIZITHHR TS,

CRERALECEICEY. REOBAI VD UAENSBNAAHYET,
- REDEREERLESBNAABHYET,
OFEZIBD DRI D UIIL—LADRENFACH (FTHATERCAVERE) ITTA TSI EERREL TS,
- KIETRBRNADNHYET,
O/ THIZEYMPALB VLS ITTIREENFTTENTLEELY,
CEYNI OO UIZAYI VD UNBRIET ABRNAHY FT,

OFy FOBHMEZEZ/NNA—VY IR MIEZHLTHYET, BRI FANCER. REOBOIEEHEL TS,

@/ —TILNR—YDEFTENLEA—D—RTDEFEZLCHRATIDBITOTLESL, BREESEFRICHVESE.
A—A—ITTITHBALSEEZL,

OAMBOIBNIEEITIToTLFEEN, FELZY, BV avIEEZRNTLESL, BFFTRROBECERICEY
E3 2

O b, Ty MERENGTETHERICHESTTIESD, BEZUEICHFTZETSIE AL FORCBIBIELET.

OITITEEXD . —BMICINT / —TILA—YEBHEXIEHMELGENESITRELTLIZELY,
X, /—=RUNR—YERFTBEE, BEX TERATAVE S ICIATERICEI—F T LTLESN,

ONT—TJO—KEDT 1 L2 —DORBIFEHIZITHR > TLIZELY,
(XD B%)3,000 ~ 5 000km FfI& 3~5HA~6~AH
T 4L —IFTRIFEY TT, @ A—NX—NR"T—7a—WAT 1 ILEF— (¢ 150)
KREFTDA VT T URIEENRMET LET O THEISITIRSELBENTLIZSY,
BL. FAFERUVBREICKYEHEINEZLBYETODT, FNEBIZE>TELEEHS M VILLYBIZEHOXRERE-BFREHHO
LET,
KERBDAVTFURERD L. RXEZOHERENEETEANENAY D, EFOIT7I7O0L—F DU HEANENLT
BAZKREFZERICRANTELGCGY, TV VTR, BEF5IEFRBIIBEMNDYET,

TPRRLR

OAUBEBICIYVIVO UVHANALELETDOT, BBMERZ A TORNR—V TS T OXBEHELFET,
BIZ, AR—VETESEMESATHERICE. BIRBLTILEEL,

OABRT/ —TIVEFHEREICHESATEYFETHY., EFALOFMEICIYI T IO -2 HAMERE
(AFR 72 &) 45, MHHIHEE F-CONGE) RV EHtE Yy T4 VIDREICLEDIHEEIHYET,



et (3 Fik

1.
"

@

®

()

®)

(6)
M

8

J—)LIN—YES L

NYTYDIAFTREF (=) hor—TLE—3FL%E K _&
B LTLEEE0LY, — 5
Ry TYDIAFTREF (+) hor—ITLE—ZFILE | .

s LTLEEE0L, g g_ ;

Ry FUHR— R ERSLTCES L, (81) 2

BENoNYTYERS LTS,

| ——
| i

IF77AA—2 o8RRI 2EHLTLESL,
(H2)

IF79)—F AssymsTO—/RA A TERNT, TF7H ) —F Assy ZEHOL TS, (BH2)

IF7VV)—FAssy oI 7T70(—2HZENHLTSESL, (B2)

3 RSR_AHO16_3-1. 01



2. v FN—YEUTITF

) H53 328 FIZTAK - h—R = Tl ¢ 10 £EAF
TLEEN, MATBRE. R SHHROS—ILTF—F
EEECHELTITRALAENE SIS LTI EEL,
(®3)

TRRLR

TAR - R—R=y TLEFTHORALE S, BYETAEMA
WTEBIT 1 ~ 2 EERMHRA T EEL,
(AT 5F THOROBERLSY FEA)

(2) T770*A—2E HDOY Y (HHIE) Ao aun
A FITEHAFLZNESICTLENS, Ty b i—YDM4
EXZFERALTEMHFTLESN, COBERZMHTE
HOESIZLTLEEL,

(#8841 LD 2.0 ~3.0N-m{0.2 ~0.3kg - m}) (E6)

@) NO—T7O—KKIZPaA 2 bR—R ¢ 80 ZEUFIFTL
LY, (K4, H6)

@) T7HA FORMEEERL, PaA v bR—XAITHLA
ATLEEL, (H4)
ZOME, NT—J0—KEKEITHA FEDOMIZEERM %R
FRNESIZLTLEEL,

IR R—R=y FILERMSF T BEE. *D
BICHEROS—ILT—TEE2E<AEELTTIT
BhLAWESIZLTLESL,

ZELN,

IR - R—R =y FILIEF THRORAALE, &
PYLEIEZBENTESICT ~ 2 BEHHIAATL

(BEEAEMT 2 ETHOACLERSHY FLA)

R—ZX=v g 10

ILR
N TERTICHD & 5&

BRAEFICLTLEZL

HoavnaF

X3

AV Rl =B N7

Yaf v bR—R ¢80

I7HAR

[TLTLIEEL,

CCICHREERTAENES

&4




A E
(=]
AR Wy N

ITVDURRA-BEOBNAAHY EFITOT, T7IBA—=22H /T —=T0—=KIk,
I7HA RIEERICERL TS,

NRO—=TO—FKEK - IT7HA K - H9 230180 TEUo1Y < oDHFTHEZERTHENK S ITHATIFT

FEELN,
[T771 FOrSE > 13137 | [I770A—5EoYDORE> BT |
WO 4 s s s
MOICHEH>TVS BN HLTWVS MOICE->TWVDS BN HLTWVS
N N N N

5 RSR_AHO16_3~1. 01



G Fv b=V ERMFFLTLESL, (B5, @6, B7)
IT7HARES I3 TEDORICEBZREFZOESISLTLEEL,

Yo avnRqaFERDY ML R
/LT DRI 5 ~ 10m ARy bLLT e
B TEAT TR L,

5 ~ 10mm

R—R ¢ 10 FBEHARSIC
PoTHEALTCEEL,

ot

1. R7—7a—FKK 1. R—RNU K #48 21. ILTwyva

2. T7HA K 12. "R—R/IAU K #36 22. EX M4-6

3. Yo vaviaT 13. R—RNV K #4 23. h5— M

4. Daf v bkR—R ¢80 14. RV~ M6-45 26. R—X ¢ 10

5. aA Y bkR—X ¢ 60 15. ARJL +  M6-25 G-1. T77RA—42E2Y (HiE)
6. 25— No. 1 16. ARJL + M6-15 G-2. FO—/A /84 T (HIE)

7. RF—No.2 1. AFV 79w M6

8. AART— 18. FL—rTvyiv M6

9. £v¥al—4 19. 2502+ vk M6

10. R—R/AV K #56 20. h5— M6




6) Fy b= YNKRTAHBEEFHELBVESICHBERD
TLESWL, BN REF=5, h—ANU K -RIL+ZE
BEELTLESLD, COBKR—INY K -RIL FZHEDHT
FHWVELESIZLTLESL, (K8)

PRRLR

NI—JO—KEDHR—R/N\Y REHFDHBEILE. TEDOER
Lk YT F£ERTEIBANHYET,
(RSAN—FRBETTHTT, Ry I ALUFEANAY
TELEOHBIRFEALBNTEEN, PEEETHER
THEAEHEMRLTROHTEEL, ) 1. AART—%Y a4 Y bR—RIZHTH S,
WOTEDENRT—TO—KFAERE - FRIET ZHEN | 2. F—RANY FTRART—ET a1V bh—R%E
EU*T&HHHF»710~&OWm{02~03kymh HiFEHT 5,

(N T77ArA—2EoHCary 2 EEHRLTIEZEL,

®) NyTUEEFEICEL, Ny TUHR—FETOLSIZW
T EZEn,

©) NyTFUDOTFREF (+) IS7r—TNE—FILER
FTLEEL,

()T vhN—FEHLTLESL, (B9)

AN TP vAN—BFITROI Ay F4EERNLTL S
L, (B10)

o il e, b, e, ., 4
A X e ——
Wik

7 RSR_AHO16_3-1. 01



(A ~y FIL—N—ZBFFTSEEN, (B10. B11, ®12)
FHENFRENDEMICET v a o T—TEREYMTTIEEL,

21. ~Ny R)L——

28. Ny K)L—/83—ZXF—No. 1
29. ANy KJL—/N—ZF—No. 2
30. KJL b~ M8-15

31. ALk M8-20

32. Yx—TTviy M8

B RFYvTIvw M8
4. FL—rIyiwy M

3B, IS5y M8

36. ywiaryF—7

AN NI TYDIAFRIHEF (=) IT75—TLE—IFILER

FFTLEEELY,
I T % DHERR
IV URERIORESR IV UhEIROMESR
FERIEE TR FERIEH [
N T+ R—RZEDEEHNEE-> TULVELA. FEMND T T7RNSZD.
NYTYDIAFRAEFICHT—TILE—ZFIL B IEEMMLITHEVWAL—RIZIVODY
MREEICEF T 5N TS H. EELA LAY B A,
R—R /NN FAREERICHE > TS D EERIZKDTFHEILELD.
RIL k- v MEOROENIXZ LA, TA R DTREIZERITG A,
Bt =R DB & Fitb L TULVERLA. IUDUEEZEIEL, RIL EAEA TGS,
( BERAM S D& 1T7ER)




N=YUR

No LK # iz %% No R £ iz %% No [ TES # iz #%
1 ’W;{z”_ 1 Q "5_18500 A S % M6-45 | 27|~ v Er—ri—| 1

2| z7HqR |1 ® 15 Ak |1 % wo-25 | (282 £V g&

3| Y7737 | @ 6] Amur o |2 % wo-15 | [2o] ~2 £ Z

af 72120 @ o | 1] 27027 |4 @ M | [so] Anr |2 % Wg-15
5 /j'_i;'" 1 @ 291 s ;D'jj; 4 we | |a1] Ak |2 % M8-20
6| x7—No.1 [ 1] LA | 2277 2| @ | w ||z 22l | D | w
7| 25 —No.2 |1 0| 25— [1| G | w || AT7 @ Mg
8| Amzr— | 1| F o 80m| [21|FaTvsals 34 zljj; 2 Mg
o|1vvaL—s|1 @ 2 ez |2| & |wms|fsl 7777 |4 Mg
10|—zsw k| 1] o | #s6 [ o3| m5— |2 | [ 72237 (2| &
|—zso k| 1] 0% | ws | |oa :'Jrfy_jfj'/ 1 ®’3"“ 610 | 37| 543597 |5| —"

12| R— 2/ K| 2 @ #36 | |25 TR |1 @ B[ 27— |1
wm—zso k2| @B | ow [ o] A==z 1| & | S | [39] mimseme |1 <>

# - B8
TRIE(CEERL L T LMK 12012, BEEEET LRIICIENTHERRZT > TS,
OREHEMEIRSAN—DERETT, BTRBLTLLIZEL,
Q@1—H—T a7 )LICHEBESINTVESBELUSMIFEMEFITIKEBL TIZEL,
OR—N—/XT—TA—T LA —DHEEEEHIFT 572D, T4 L2 —OTBRIEEHMICT > T,
(D BEZ) 3,000 ~ 5, 000km E=x3+8B~64A8
BL. FRAAERUVREIZLVEHINELGYETOTHENERIZL >TIIROOXBESTTOHLET,
THT 4 LA—IFRIZEY TT,
W A—/X—NR7—70— o 150XRBAT1ILE—
OHEZENBRIISEHCHE TIHEM AT, BFEMEBITKRELTLESILY,
OETH, EE - ER - RHFOEENH - =BEICIE, A—HF—T a7 NI >THRHBLTLESL,
OKRHREZEOLNDIHBIE. BT ROA—F—D=OICHIEHRAZELELLIES,
OARUFZEHEANSTNTIRICIE, BTEMEFIKBELTIESL,

779 —-H—ERICDNT
AHUSIZEATEIEBVEDLEF. EFEEFFEFELORFTEZTTERVEDLECESLY,
FEDRHERNEILZ., FEELICERET I EAHYEFIDOTHOLMNLHITTELLEEESLY,

9

RSR_AH016_3-1. 01



NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Reloaded Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AHO16

APPLICATION HONDA FIT HYBRID DAA-GP1
ENGINE LDA-MF6
YEAR 2010/9 ~
REMARKS

Published in March, 2012 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory service manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.
- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.
- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.
- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.
- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).
- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.
Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.
- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.
- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

10



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Disconnect the positive terminal (+) from the battery. - @ ;

(3) Remove the battery support. (Dia.1) !

Ty

(4) Remove the battery from the vehicle.

(5) Disconnect the connector from the airflow meter sensor. (Dia.2)
(6) Remove 2 bolts and loosen the hose band clamp to free the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)
(7) Remove the blow-by pipe from the air cleaner assy. Remove the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)

(8) Carefully remove the airflow meter sensor from the air cleaner assy. (Dia.2)

Blow-by Pipe =~

= )] / s T LT Faad i 1 M Airflow Meter
-y | y i | Sensor

1 RSR_AH016_3-1. 01



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Install the supplied 10mm hose fitting and the elbow.
To prevent air leakage, wrap the threaded section with tape.
(Dia.3)
ADVICE:
After tightening the hose fitting and the elbow by hand, tighten
them another one to two turns using the appropriate tools. (It
is not necessary to tighten the fitting and the elbow to the point
where the nut touches the pipe.)

(2) Assemble the airflow meter sensor as illustrated in Diagram 6.

Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s O-Ring is seated
correctly, making sure it does not get pinched in the suction pipe.
Tighten with the supplied M4 screws.

Do not over-tighten.

Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.6)

(3) Install joint hose 80mm to the filter assy. (Dia.4, Dia.6)

(4) Press and insert the air guide into the joint hose. (Dia.4)
Make sure not to leave any gaps between the filter assy
and air guide.

When intalling the hose fittings, wrap the threaded
section with Teflon tape to prevent air leakage,

After tightening the hose fitting and elbow by hand,
tighten them another one to two turns using the
appropriate tools.
(It is not necessary to tighten the fittings to the
point where the nut touches the solenoid valve.)

10mm Hose Fitting / Elbow

Set the hose fitting to
be parallel to the pipe

Suction Pipe
Dia.3
Filter Assy Joint Hose 80mm
/_ Air Guide
|
Do not leave
gaps here. Dia. 4

12




/\ CAUTION

To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the filter assy, and air guide correctly.

Mount the filter assy, air guide and the suction pipe with no gaps.

[ Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting |
A\ngled ‘G\a{ P}gled ‘G\a{
r N 7N r N 7N

13 RSR_AH016_3-1. 01



(5) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.5, 6, 7)
Make sure not to leave any space between air guide and suction pipe.

I T Leave a gap (5~10mm) between
the throttle valve and the Suction Throttle Valve
| [ Pipe.
5~10mm

Cut the 10mm hose to
the appropriate length.

-
©
O—[=

1. Filter Assy 11. Hose Clamp #48 21. Rubber Bushing
2. Air Guide 12. Hose Clamp #36 22. Bolt M4-6
3. Suction Pipe 13. Hose Clamp #4 283. Collar M4
4. Joint Hose 80mm 14. Bolt M6-45 26. Hose 10mm
5. Joint Hose 60mm 15. Bolt M6-25 G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
6. Bracket No.1 16. Bolt M6-15 G-2.Blow-by Pipe (Factory)
7. Bracket No.2 17. Lock Washer M6
8. Universal Bracket 18. Flat Washer M6
9. Heat Shield 19. Flange Nut M6
10. Hose Clamp #56 20. Collar M6

Dia.6

14




(6) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding
unnecessary contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once
the position is determined, secure the air cleaner to the
vehicle using the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.8)

Completed

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.) If over-tight-
ened, the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tight-

ening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m}) 1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto
the hose.Tighten the clamp. Dia.7

(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Re-install the battery to the vehicle and install the battery
support as it was.

(9) Reconnect the cable terminal to the positive terminal (+) of
the battery.

(10) Remove the engine cover. (Dia.9)

(11) Remove 4 grommets. (Dia.10)

|

B —_E s .

. . e
e m————

-

15 RSR_AH016_3-1. 01



(12) Install the head louver. (Dia.10, 11, 12)
Attach the sponge tape to portions of the head louver where the intake manifold may come in contact.

27.Head Louver

28. Head Louver Bracket No.1
29. Head Louver Bracket No.2
30. Bolt M8-15

31. Bolt M8-20

32. Wave Washer M8

33. Lock Washer M8

34. Flat Washer M8

35. Flange Nut M8

36. Sponge Tape

Dia.11

Dia. 12

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.

16



PARTS LIST

No| Description Qty Image Remarks | |No. Description Qt Image Remarks | |No. Description Qty| Image Remarks
1| FilterAssy |1 Q ;15”2_80 14 Bolt 1 % M6-45 | |27| Head Louver | 1
) ) Head Louver “y
2| AirGuide |1 ® 15 Bolt 1 % M6-25 | |28 Bracket No.1 1 @g
. ) Head Louver
3 | Suction P|pe 1 @ 16 Bolt 2 % M6-15 29 Bracket No.2 1 @
. 80mm
4| Joint Hose |1 L=55 | [17|Lock Washer | 4 M6 30 Bolt 2 M8-15
5| Joint Hose |1 60mm | || Flat washer |4 @ Me | [31]  Bolt 2 M8-20
L=70 at Washer &/ ) -
6 | BracketNo.1 [ 1| & 19| Flange Nut 2| ) | e | [s2{wave washer|2| (C) | we
7 | Bracket No.2 | 1 20 Collar 1 @ M6 33| Lock Washer | 2 @ M8
Universal ‘/ Rubber ‘
8| Baaet || F|eomm | 1| Busnmg |3 @) 34| Flat Washer [2| (©) | wms
9| HeatShield |1 @ 2|  screw |2 % M4-6 | |35 Flange Nut |4 3@/’ M8
10| Hose Clamp | 1| 3 | #56 | [23| collar |2 @) | w4 | |s6|Sponge Tape|2| &2
11| Hose Clamp | 1 \ ‘ #48 24| Hose Fitting | 1 @ 10mm | |37| TieWrap |5 /
12| Hose Clamp [ 2| (R | #36 | [25 Elbow 1 @ 38| Sticker 1

(I, 10mm Instruction
13 Hose Clamp | 2| & | #4 | [26] Hose |1 & | 200 | B Mhmi |1

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

17 RSR_AH016_3-1. 01




5@

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

A IVvF-o—IX

T418-0192 #FEEETEMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fu.jinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BWUTIEE - 55l
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

18




